. 10-04-2002

Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	"-" -" (III) PH (III)
	1435 / Dsub
Tab settings	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 - 16 - 0 7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Executive Marketing Services, Inc.	Name: The Allant Group, Inc.
9-30-02	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2056 Westings Avenue
X Corporation-State - Illinois	Suite 500 City: Naperville State: IL Zip: 60563
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Illinois
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/080709	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Etahn M. Cohen	
Internal Address: Sugar, Friedberg &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Felsenthal	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
20 V 7 G 11 G	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 30 N. LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 3000	_
	ST E
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	711 7
	THIS SPACE 2
9 Signature. Etahn Cohen 1002 18 YRM / G0000 170 780 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	Lhn. Dh. 9/30/2002
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0269



0010827105

County Recorder

7461/0049 53 001 Page 1 of 4 2001-09-06 13:50:35

Form **BCA-10.30**

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

The filing fee for restated articles of amendment - \$100.00

http://www.sos.state.il.us

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT®

File # 56 48 - 3

FILED

AUG 3 0 2001

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary/of State

Date 8/

Franchise Tax Filing Fee*

\$25.00

Penalty Approved \$

. ...

1.	CORPORATE NAME: Executive Marketing Services, Inc.	(Note 1)
2.	MANNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT:	(Note 1)
	The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on August 22 2001 (Month & Day) (Year)	1
	By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation and have been elected;	
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issue as of the time of adoption of this amendment;	(Note 2) ed no shares
		(Note 2)
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;	3. ;
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors havin adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimur votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment;	n number of
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholder less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Share have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;	having been is having not holders who
	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the slientitled to vote on this amendment.	(Notes 4 & 5) having been hareholders
3.		(Note 5)
Э.	TEXT OF AMENDMENT: a. When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 amendments.	for all other
	Article I: The name of the corporation is:	
·	The Allant Group, Inc.	
	(NEW NAME)	

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0270

Text of Amendment

b. (If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

RESOLVED, that effective as of September 1, 2001, Article One of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the corporation is The Allant Group, Inc.

provided			class below the number of is : (If not applicable, insert "No	
N/A				
capital ((Paid-in capital replace		d amendment effects a chang I and Paid-in Surplus and is nge")	
N/A				
			the terms Stated Capital and I ment is as follows: (If not app	
N/A				
			Before Amendment	After Amendment
		Paid-in Capital	\$	\$
	ned corporation has ca ies of perjury, that the	used this statement to be signates stated herein are true	Executive Marke	icers, each of whom affin
under penalti Dated attested by	ned corporation has ca ies of perjury, that the Month & Day) Signature of Secretary Kenneth H. I (Type or Print I	used this statement to be signated facts stated herein are true , 2001 (Year) of Assistant Secretary) Oah Iberg, Sec. Name and Title)	Executive Market by Cignature of President Terrence E. McC	icers, each of whom affine ting Services, ation at date of execution ent or Vice President) Earthy, Preside Name and Title)
under penalti Dated attested by If amendmen	ned corporation has ca ies of perjury, that the Month & Day) Signature of Secretary Kenneth H. I (Type or Print I	used this statement to be signated facts stated herein are true , 2001 (Year) of Assistant Secretary) Oah Iberg, Sec. Name and Title)	Executive Marke (Exact Name of Absolution) (Signature of President Company of Company	icers, each of whom affine ting Services, ation at date of execution ent or Vice President) Earthy, Preside Name and Title)
If amendmen	med corporation has callies of perjury, that the Month & Day) Signature of Secretary Kenneth H. D. (Type or Print I) It is authorized pursuance and title.	used this statement to be signated facts stated herein are true . 2001 (Year) of Assistant Secretary) Oah There, Sec. Name and Title) or OR directors pursuant to Section	Executive Marke (Exact Name of Absolution) (Signature of President Company of Company	icers, each of whom affine ting Services, after at date of execution of vice President). Earthy, President Name and Title) is must sign below, and the ficers, then a majority of
If amendmend are directors or s	Month & Day) Month & Day M	y of Assistant Secretary) Oah Derry, Sec. Name and Title) OR directors pursuant to Section be designated by the board	Exècutive Marke (Exact Name of children by Signature of Preside (Type or Print) corporators, the incorporators	icers, each of whom affine ting Services, aton at date of execution of vice President) earthy, President Name and Title) is must sign below, and the ficers, then a majority of or print name and title.
If amendmend or print named the undersign	Month & Day) Month & Day Month & D	used this statement to be signates stated herein are true , 2001 (Year) of Assistant Secretary) Oah I berg, Sec. Name and Title) nt to Section 10.10 by the in OR directors pursuant to Section be designated by the board e penalties of perjury, that the	Executive Marke (Exact Name of Exact Signature of Preside Terrence E. McC (Type or Print of the properties of the pro	icers, each of whom affine ting Services, aton at date of execution of vice President) earthy, President Name and Title) is must sign below, and the ficers, then a majority of or print name and title.
If amendmend or print named the undersign	Month & Day) Signature of Secretary Kenneth H. D (Type or Print I) It is authorized pursuance and title. Int is authorized by the such directors as may gned affirms, under the Month & Day)	y of Assistant Secretary) Oah Derry, Sec. Name and Title) OR directors pursuant to Section be designated by the board	Executive Marke (Exact Name of Exact Signature of Preside Terrence E. McC (Type or Print of the properties of the pro	icers, each of whom affine ting Services, aton at date of execution of vice President) earthy, President Name and Title) is must sign below, and the ficers, then a majority of or print name and title.
If amendmend or print named the undersign	Month & Day) Signature of Secretary Kenneth H. D (Type or Print I) It is authorized pursuance and title. Int is authorized by the such directors as may gned affirms, under the Month & Day)	used this statement to be signated herein are true	Executive Marke (Exact Name of Exact Signature of Preside Terrence E. McC (Type or Print of the properties of the pro	icers, each of whom affine ting Services, aton at date of execution of vice President) earthy, President Name and Title) is must sign below, and the ficers, then a majority of or print name and title.

Page 3

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected.
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed:
 - to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "ltd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
 - to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with
 - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(§ 10.15)

All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies. (§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the (§§ 7.10 & 10.20) consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment.

Return to:

SUGAR, FRIEDBERG & FELSENTHAL **SUITE 2600** 30 NORTH LASALLE STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

TERRI WEST

Page 4

C-173.11

9017280100

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0273